PRICE .25

HAIN SAW

MODEL IDENTIFICATION

WIZ (1959) - Initial Serial No, 886888

NIZ-A (1960) - Initial Seri 0. IUB2T28 andall units with an "A" preceding the

SCT‘]E; numbe

17-B (1 - 62) - Initisl@emial 1191982 (preceded by '""B")

X}er Wiz (1 tm.l Serial No, 1287796 (no governor)

(modified) - initial Serial No. 1308058 (with governor)

PARTS LIST




HOMELITE @ CHAIN SAW

FIGURE 1

FIGURE 2

"5%);;,_-“? i _f:_ :




l? CHAIN SAW

A

HOMELITE -3

Cireled asterisk @ denotes a part that may require adaptation for use in older saws; see notes.

Black circled numerals @ refer to note numbers on page 8,

! Wiz Wiz/Super Wiz |[Wiz[Supez]
Description Part No. [Wiz| A | B | Wiz Q. No. Description Part No.  |[Wiz| A | B | Wiz |Qty.

SCREW-hexhd., 1/4-20x 1/2 | 80651 e * | a )

STARTER ASSEMBLY o B-56540-6 ® & * | 1 29 |SCREW-fil hel,10-24x7/8 | B0GBO i [ s A o O
A-56540-1 | @ | #| * 1 30 | CONDENSER -w/ tarminal G3987 o - ] i
itEnin 4 1 31 |BCREW GROUP - condenser | 57730 =2 =

4 [SCREW-panhd., 10- 92x 9/16 | 50570 ¥ | | % *®| 4 SCREW - condenser 55983 s 1
4 | ADAPTER, starter 56651 R SR Use: WASBHER- lock, /8 B3060 | ® 1
5 |NUT-hex, jam 7/16 - 20 gL110 ® @ =+ 1 g WASHER - flat, #3 BL048, 1. 1
3/8-24 #1124 @ & % 1 32 | COVER - dust 55079 4 | ¥ *| #] 1

5824 21117 4 1 33 | GASKET - dust cover | 554 \ * =l 1
WASHER - lock, 7/16 )| 01y ® @ = | 1 @ B 1
378 83018 | @ #| =+ 1 : | # 1

5/16 43002 o 1 31 |BCREW GROUP - point ! I I

WASHER - flat, 7/16 &) 54055 @ & *| 1 SCREW - point | = 1
aluminum 3/ 84070 @ %] = 1 Use: WASHER-lo L 1
5/16 54067 * 1 WASHER - i 1

SHIELD= cylinder 56967-2 |1 35 | POINTS - hreaker (s * 3 [l !
55015-2 @ x| = # 1 n ol 1
55015-B 1 _46 | Tncludes: ¥ t * ® * *| 1

SCREW-panhd., 8-32x12 A05G0 ®| %] % +| 3 WASHF-R—tmﬁl ¥ %] = ulll B ¢

10 | PLUG ~ button 32814 " #] 1 88 |NUT -~ i ¥ *[ =* il M
11 | SCREW-selitap, #6x1/2 80313 *] 4 L * 1
12 | CAP - eylinder shield | 569685 =] 1 i) 1
13 | SCREW-panhd., §- 32 x3/68) 80577 *[ 3 1
14 | SHROUD =~ air A-58407 =| 1 * 2 1

(fan housing) A-BB00G-2 | 1 ] 51 1

AA-5AZ0R 1 56282-4 ¥ FN 1

15 | CUSHION - handle 5H2E1 * 11 G50389 | et 1
16 | CLAMP - handle, fan hous: 56282-A * 80538 A S
17 |SCREW-rd. hel., 12-24 % M&% 50821 554962 i [ e | [ GO

18 | TERMINAL - "Sparky! A-35573-A | son7s %] %] *| *| 3
19 | LEAD- high tension [55235-A 2 [ 55161 b - .

20 | GROMMET | 50828 [ #A=DTH08 HoO5|F

21 | SWITCH - toggle w/#27 1 el 1
W w/out #22 ak | A-36079 i

29 PLATE—“UH—OL'L" \ Includes: SEAL-garlock * 1

23 | LEAD- ground 1

B \\ BEARING - needle ¥ 1

24 | SLEKVE - insulatin —— 1
25 |moror = i GOVERNOR T ®|Aoszeel 2

1 Includes: WASHER - burr 84066 il G

1 52 ARM 53943 #| 1

SR21d=A 1 53 | KEY - rotor 73078 * g ¥ * 1

26 | CO 59&EG— &l @ e 1 54 | SPRING - governor ¥ 58035 =

WASHER - lock, #10 530406 i i 3 # ] 3 35 | BRACKET - governor spring | 57935-4 = 1

T | {mount on carburetor)

\/Q

28 | SCREW- fil hg,_],ﬂ%ﬂ_bg 2 | 80595 *| =

O

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ovdering parts



HOMELITE \NHZ CHAIN SAW

Civeled asterisk @ denotes a part that may requlre adaptation for usc in older saws: see notes.

Black circled numerals @ refer to note numbers on page 8,

Wiz |Wiz [Super Wiz Wiz |Super
No. Description Part No.  |Wiz| A | B | Wiz |Qty. No. Deseripiion Part No. [Wiz|l A | B | Wiz [Qty
1 |[FUEL TANK @ ac5565-4 | © | ® |+ | * |1 "
DECAL-"HOMELITE" 55400 ¥ [ % (@ | % |1 AL | ENE S Ot ; ®| =
DECAL - "Instructions™ 56596-4 o i i e Thimiow @ o010 il 4 ) :
= : 2 AA-55119 | * | * | * 1
) o - * * * *
- 200k~ A-55518 RN 1
o 57172~ & * = *
g [HEE s s ?:l,:ji i = }- HANDLE ~ two - clamp mount d {
N Gz i L 3
5 |GASKET- cement to tank 57173 © =+ | + |1 for sy, Tavesas b N» e | 4
& loiv i 5508 e R i wrap-aroundw,/H0308 serew | A-57671 * L
hmde:;T - AR 42 |ELBOW - connector sitse € ol AT T
Tl B N =
7 |VALVE - velief 56865 @ %% | ¥ |71~ ADAPIER-cuskhl e R A
8 |GASKET 72173 x| x [* ] =® |1 44 WASHER- lock, 5/16 = R R I
B 31 = 5 8;114 =% & & 3 _ 46 | SCREW - hexhd., 5/16-18x1 1/2 7 o I A ke Lol
sk g %% & |3 46 | WASHER - flat, 1/4 (thicl) ogs-z0 (e e |e| | 2
iy ) -z - (th 17 | % | * = * 2
SCREW-fil, hd., 12-24x5/8 | 80710 * 1 : .
’ 4 N = e 4_ £ * * * 2
SCREW-panhd,, 8-32%5/8 | 80582 * 1 : Sé'ngﬂ_ex i?;ilk _3228x3 AR
AT = e panhd., dx iy ;
i gifm O‘ISZLIEL:{ML ) @ ?5]550582 f f 1 49 | ADAPTER - recuals 55032 | = 1
= ol PSR Al AR L 1
_11 |GASKET - filler cap BB F s e = e
12 | LINE - oil sl * [ Er T < i
: L= C * * * (e
13 | VALVE - check L ol e 52 |SCREV 4-40x 3/16 58 * | &
14 | GASKET S ERE: * 1
15 |STRAINER - outlet w/ nail age200 | x> x| = |1 23 |VASHER -Wk, 1/4 58009 el g o8 [ v kg
6 banbl o e i 14374 k| [ = |7 =X i 1 &0 iduds e B
B8: i == - T b =
17 s —— AT0R o T [ = 5 B = : ’coll\w/mn&. 372 ,t ra.;—ﬁﬁ?;sl ! + | o= : i
18 |SLEEVE - flexible 72I07-A | * | * [* ] % |3 { YO hrotile-JEENN Eoy ;’:,gz_ Py :
— aa
19 | FITTING — fucl outlet AA-Toa75 | x| [ =] % [ 1 s A BEGEA v |1
20 |SCREW - flathd., 6-32x8/8 50451 ol * i .y v [6) 55045‘._',; | 1
21 |[ELBOW - fuel fitting 74917 L T Y - o =
22 | LINE - fuel A-searg | =[x [+ [+ LolNQ K e et s TalT =11
23 | CAP - oil line AA-55187 | = | * | % | = b (AA-hazag 1
s A N AL XY .il:(udesmomc - throttle | AA-55282 | + | * [+ | * [ §
1 3 i — g | 7297 * * * # | 1
256 |SPRING - cheok valve hHZBE-A B Lokl = 1 " h ARELIC - Lk ; 72970 '
26 | BALL - check P S 1 614 SCREW - panhd, 8- 32x1/2 © | 50560 welleglel), Sl b
27 |SEAT _ check ball 55109-A | * | * % | 14 .02 SCREW-hexhd. 8-32 x5/5 | 80582 elelo| 8| >
55 | GASKET 55110 * * 1 \\£ |SHIELD - carburetor © 5510424 (B | @ | @ | © | 1
29 |SLEEVE - flexible (oil) 55183-A + * = Aalhel b1 L] & |G
e N RV i 64  PLUG - bution 56583 | * | % [ % | = | 3
oy e 45 |CARBURETOR @ asii0 O | @ |8 | = | 1
31 |SPRING - plunger 7176 A-56484 [ 1
32 | PLUNGER- oil (NObutton) @] A-57%84-5 JJ ® . A-5GB05-A | * | * 1
Includes: 0" RING 74388 * N | 1 65 |GABKET - carburetor 55553 ==l * 13
33 | BUTTON - plunger g_ g0-1 | =) ® | 1 67 |GASKET - gpacer adapter 53046 a8
34 | GASKET - air elbow 3] * |1 68 [STUD 55945 * * 2
35 |SCREW-panhd., 10-32% = h 65A|  part of A-55800-A 27464 L 2
36 | SCREW- panhd., 10- 32 * =] *+ | 2 69 |SPACER - reed adapter 55933 = | 1
37 | ADAPTER - air filt =1 70 |GASKET - adepier 55116 i B RN E
i Bl I 1 71 |CLAMP - handle 55145 x| * ] « | 4
38 | GASKET - ad glaela] & | 9 72 |CUSHION - handle 55146 A EN R E
g * | * % | = | 5 73 |SCREW-hexhd, 1/4-20x5/8 | 50581 ~l=]*] % |3
40 ] A EIEN RN 74 |BRACE O] 5a51y =l+=]+] = [1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering paris,




FIGURE 3

TO PUMP INLET

FIGURE 4

] b =
(U
| | |||JII

4
5, j/ - 59
.
il

Ny

Optienal



FIGURE 5

See Catalog No. 23650

FIGURE 6




oo

HOMELITE -§

Y 4

£ CHAIN SAW
€%

Circled asterisk @ denotes a part that may require adaptation for use in older saws, see notes,
Black elrcled numerels @) vefer to note numbers on page &,
! Wiz Wiz|Super ] Wiz Wiz| Supe
No. Description |Part No. Wizl A | B | Wiz |Qty. No. Deseription Part No. |Wiz| A | B | Wiz |Gty
1 |NUT-5/8" hex, 3/8- 24 @ 51192 ® @ @ @ |1 33 |BCREW - binder hd., 6-32x3/8 | 80545 S =] =] = 3
51116 * = = & 1 . pan hd, 20571 * 3
2 |WASHER - oluich 55036 i & | &] =1 31 |PLATE - window 55095 *| %] &[] ¥ ] 1
3 [COVER - cluich @ 5s02s ® |1 85 | WINIR . - Sl 58030 0 A S S
N  |35126-4 | & |4 _ 36 |GASKET - "O" ring 55100 B
4 |SPRING - elutch 55125-C %l %[ ¥ = | 3 37 |GASKET - gear case cover ab06a-B, | *| K| ¥ * | B
5 |SPIDER — clatch T 7 38 |SPARK PLUG - Champion i% [40 [ =] =[] %] & |2
heavy duty {threadod) 3 583472 @ -l SREREL %5'03'\ i o
narcow (throaded) | 58546-3 Y - ol et il 1
?12;;’3["“:“(?93;33;’*“) 3027 . ' _ ? 1 41 |SCREW- panhd..10-32x 1/ "I FF ] * | 2
—— Rl pgadeiey | g L Bl 68 L T 13 |CAP - exhausl Rela-A| @] * | =] * 1
¢ |SHOE - cluteh A-58028 ® 6 43 |CRANKCASE N57743-B| ©| @ e |1
__|A-30692-A  * | * * 5 Includes: A=DE698 i 1
7 _[KEY - clutch 153225-1A | * | *] = * |3 11 STUD- fuel Ttk 411 1
& |WASHER - thrust | §E1132 ¥ i 13 95 STUD - caver l_I..ﬂ-d g 9
r2alss u 2 44 | SEALLYaglock ; =] * 1
9 |CLUTCH DRUM& DR, GEAR | * g
8.57:1 ratio, 21 teeth A-5B260 @ e 8 * 1
@) A-56840 *| % # & 1
@ a-56830 * % 1
{optional) 2. 84:1 ratio, 25 teeth A-38259 @ e = * |1
A-56515 o I * @] = 1
(optional) 2:1 ratio, 32 teeth | A-58460 | * * 3
A-5B158 | ok % e | = ai 1
10 | BEARING - drive gear (12} 56133 B 2% * * | % | * * I
165085 * 5 :
11 [STUD-fuel tank 5581 ¢ X——* =28 e
(part of crankease) a ;?;9 oc. - L4 83099 ; ; ': ; : 1
12 |NUT - Hex-lock, 1/2-20 81101 -~ DLQCASKED - ovlinder Lt .
Hex-lodk, 3/8-2¢ €®) 81102 e : Y o e o
RING - retaining GE108 % el |1
15 |WASHER- snvoc B o k- 55047 o 1
- sprocket (outer) BEARING - main H6087-8 ® o2
14 |SPROCKET - 8 toath, 1,2 pilch | — e - :
: ASUER - lock (thin) 32061 ]+ k] o+ 8
? tooth, 9/16"pitch . 56 (SCREW - bearine retginer  [18238-A | *# [ * | *] = |2
i 57 | CRANKSHAFT
15 |KEY - sprockel "% ‘ Threaded L16JIEEEEE A [
0 ity " 58896 . = %
16 |WASHER - sprocket (inner) 5607, Keyed 58103 * 1
X @ 57555-A ® i
17 |SPACER- sprocket N i | 537095 | - 1
1 57195 * 1
18 |SEAL - formica wl w] % | 1 X 56535-4 * 1
19 |BEARING - ha i O i A |
%] %] % 1 58 |RING - piston 55085 poll ol k) W |08
¥ T 1 50 |PISTON & PIN AA=5p279 | | *x | %] = |1
» ] 1 60 |Includes: RING - retaining 55085 A ENE P
- T 51 |CONNECTING ROD AA-55195-A0* | % [ ®] = [ 1
5 * 1 62 |Tnciudes: BEARING - pin gsige [ ] k| «] = |3
@ A-s6832 B * | *| o+ | 1 63 SOREW- 5-32x9/16 | 50505 Lol & el 5 |
9.57:1,75 tooth| AA-B5068-2 | * 1 64 |[ROLLERS (set of 27) e I o U -
2. 84:1, 7L teeth| A-G6516 £ &l we | 1 _ 55 |GASKET - back plate 55049 sl O o [
2l 64 teethi A-F61354 + | # * 1 __ 66 |NUT - hex, 3/8 - 16 A1085-2 e 8| e ® |5
28 |SHAFT - sprocket 56070 [ ® ] * 1 67 |WASHER - lock 83018 x| * [ #| = |3
| sB0p5-C = 1 |ADJUSTING PLATE | A-55301 can B8 BB £ O
27 |SCREW - flat socket,12-28x3/8 | 80051 | = | # 4 Includes:
__ 28 |STUD —(part of crankease) @ 57850 @] & +| = | g 68 PTATE - adjusting 55551-13 | x| x| ® |3
29 [NUT - 10 - 32 @510 ®| ® | #]| % | g 59 NTIT -0 M - 1
|SCREW-panhd, 10-32x5/8 | 80572 ] 9 70 PIN - adjusting 155532 I G
30 |COVER - wear case TAA-GRIAL-CI®| * | = 1 71 SCREW - pin | 80617 i R I
31 |CAP - oil filler, Includes #32 | A-56680 e e e 1 vd, hd., 5/16-18x2 — ==
____|PLUG - oil filler 55140-A - | | 1 72 |PLATE - bar {outer) B 56957-A el # | o) o g
32 |GASKET-fillercap, 5BE0T ‘89 ] * ‘ = | 1 73 |PLATE - bar {inner) L15 JIBERED L &
= pari ol A-36550 | SHIM - (inner) 55128 1 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE \NIE b

CHAIN SAW

o

NOTES

BUPER WIZ models modilied after 85/N 13089088; late models incorporate new fan housing with additional handle support, cylinder
shield with cap, governor with spring bracket on earburetor, and carburetor throttle opening spring replaced with #356175 throttle
friction spring. Alternate parts arve listed; check serial number of saw for correct application, See SMi418-CS.

STARTELR PARTS - Referto V-1 StarterParis Sheet f22649-A.
Note possible modifications identified by
LI, of starter cup and mating rotor: also
refer to CRANKSHAFT Note @ .

NUT Larger L D. than original identifies saw that
LOCKWASHER has been converted to later and larger rotor
FLATWASHER and crankshaft. Refer to Starter Parts Sheet
#23649-A for corresponding starter cup and
rotor; also see SM#206-05, 382-C8, 3582a-C8,
ROTOR - Largerhbore fits later crankshatfts with larger taper
onLiming end; See3M#206-C3, 352-C8 and 352a-CH.
Also see Note €% .
GASKET - dust cover - LargerI D, required on larger crank-
shaits; see above mentioned Service Memos,
CRANKSHAFT - Improved crankshaft requires change of rotor,
dust cover gaskel, and fastening paris; see
shove mentivned Service Memaos,

SCREW - #80577 only 3 used: one #80360 (longer) used thru
#55104-2 carburetor shield. Only 2 used with new
#55104-24 shield (see SCREW - 780582 below},

thicker lug on top; attach with 1o
(#80582) screws.
SCREW - #B0582 (8- 32 x 5,/8) fastens new #55104- 3 CRLCHU

retor shield to fan housing,
BRACE, handle -#58549, mount one end on drive® pLa(.L

of original handle bar c P origi
clamp screws),  Loca leNgt end of br:

agalnst bottom of thriftile le; drill and
tap a 14 = 20 hole, & Jrace 1o %e

SHIELD, carburetor - 155104-2A has addedlug on bottom“%

with #80381 screy

HANDLE ~#A~57053 superseddy, # 5119
tA-57057 superse TA485515
SCREW - handle clam 21 shorfer, replfpes original

#30289 Bcrc 24 x 3/{*) 3056 (#12) lock-
washer,
COIL — #5595 bc used wi ainal votors (without
ToAY g0 new rotor (wilhi "-A" sullix) requires
new coil,

GOVERNOR - #A-58222-1 used on Super Wiz units above
5/N 1303087, Below S/N 1309088 Buper Wiz
saws nol originally equipped with governors;
seeSM#419-C8 for special design governor and
uge of throttle friction spring in carburetor.

SPRING, governor - #58035 used with GOVERNOR, see above.

BRACKET. spring - #57935-Ausedwith GOVERNOR; see above.

ROD - #A-55954 requires #65045-A spring;

used with GOVERNOHE,
SPRING - #35045-A used with GOVERNOR,

*

na..l lanks; requives

onB71 stud in A-57743-B

€ FUEL TANK - #A-55568-A replac,
A-56580 oil fillg
NUT, fueltank - #81114 used &f
erankease
#811 s@ﬂ;\
CT.
SCREW - #81108 replf€ed by stud an t (ahove).
STUD, fuel tanks#55871 Wetud used i&??tﬂs—ﬂ crankecase.
549 stud us 97743-A crankease.
CAP, oilfiller SREED ube e acement fuel tanks,

PTG, oilfiller —ra5140- ].y in original fuel tanks.
WASHE 095-2 cas
] : nger and button assembly now

d washer; see SM#423-C8,
¥, oil - ori;
( edfhy separate plunger and button.

57349 siud in A-BT748-A

@ c ~#A 57440 supersedes #A-56484, FA-36605-A,
Refer to Carburetor Parts List #28538 for
#A -57440 carburetor, #23521 for +A-D06484
carbursior, #23520 for A-36305-A carburetor.
Also ses BM#d18-C85,

\@ NUT - #81192 replacement nut permits use of #22808 combi-
nation wrench.

@) COVER, clulch-#58028 usedwith heavy duty clutch drum, spider
and shoes; new fAA-55226-C gear case cover
required,

SPIDER - #68027 used with heavy duty clutch drum, eclutch
cover, and shoes; new #AA-55226-C pgear case
cover required.

SHOE - #A-58028 used with heavy duty elutch drum, clutch
cover, and spider; new #AA-55226-C gear case cover
required,

CLUTCH DRUM & GEAR - #A-58260 used with heavy duty clutch

cover, spider, and shoes; new
FAA-G5226-( geaT case cOVeEr Tre-
quired. Optional 2.84:1 and 2:1
ratio also available.

COVER, gear case - #AA-55226-C (new) accommodates heavy
duty cluteh drum, clutch cover, spider
and shoes; original narrvow clutch parts
sLill may he used with new cover.
Ruplaces orvigingl TAA-BR236-A,
TAA-GR226-B covers,

CAP, oilfiller - #A-565580 does not fit #AA-55226-A cover;

see BMib61-CS,

PLUG-oil filler-#55140-A used in #AA-55226-A cover;

see SMa351-CS.

(continued on Page )

Always furnish saw model and serial numbey when ordering paris



HOMELITE ‘WBZ CHAIN SAW

NOTES

€ WASHE R, thrust - #568132 large bore, #55034 small bore.
CLUTCH DRUM & GEAR (below)
CLUTCH DRUM & GEAR- #A - 56840 (34" hore) supersedes
#A-56135 (disconiinued) in early
models with small crankshaft;
#A-5EE50 (13/16" bore) supersedes
FAA-B5086 (discontinued) in units
with larger crankshats,
BEARING, drive gear - #56133large hore; %53035 small bore.

See SM#326-08, #335-U8,

@ STUD - #57350 with #81109 nul replaces #80372 screw; see
SM#I42-C8.
NUT - #81109 nut with #57350 stud; see SMi342-C8,
SCREW - #80572 replaced by stud and nut (above).

@) SPARK PLUG - Cold wesather operation use hotier plug; see
SM+#355-C5. O
@ CRANKCASE - #A-57743-B supersedes #A-57743-A (Super & 60

DRIVENGEAR - #A-56824 supersedes original #AA-53068-2, ®\&

Wiz}, #A-57743 (Wiz-B). and #A-57009 (Wiz-A).
BOLT, guide bar - #¥38020-A replaces #58020 with #55154 pin

{in #A-57743-A crankcase), and #57624 %

with #37676 pin (in #A-37743 crankease),

Bee SM#400-CH, #4083-C8. #37625 holt
uged in #A-57743, A-377T43-4, A-57T43-B.

STUD, guide bar = #567052 and #5705 usedin #A-37098 (Wiz-A)
crankease. Can be used in #A-55598 (Wiz)
crankcage If laler type #56957- A and #5655
guide bar plates are also installed, m

55056~ Dand #5568 06 used in #A-55848
erankease. Canbe replaced by la

see above, *
NUT - #81089-2 roplaces V81089, scc SMi409s- C‘\ \
PLATE, guidebar - #56957-A and 1565956 can be i ~55598 \
e studs @

(Wiz) crankcase if hoth
are installed; see §°

PIN - #41738 used with #57625 guide by olt, Bee BOLT (ab d

erankshaft is installed; als

#58546-3 (threaded) rep] 5 #350TH-3A when new
threaded crankshaft is [dstallsd; also see iy

KEY, clutrh - 8 w64~ C3. O
#56225-1hused w ed cra @ nd spider. Not required
when threa crgnlkshaft and spidgp@re installed,

CRANKSHAFT, threaded - See BM#464-C8,

#58898 (threaded) gupersedes #58103 (keyed);, requirves threaded
spider, 58896 (threaded) supersedes #57333-A (keyed); ve-
quires threaded spider.

D SPIDER, threaded - See SM#464-CS, x
#58547-2 (threaded)replacegi‘u‘ﬁ BT (keyed) when ded
= @
0

MO E: When present stock of keyed erankshalls iz exhausted, only
threaded crankshafts will be supplied for service replacement.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




You'll

SPEED WORK
and make
MORE MONEY
with...

HOMELITE

SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELITE§

DEPENDABLE RATORS
%Qgi;
e
M@ E

POW

HOMELITE

ONE-MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

HOMELITE —soscr (Germanm

ELECTRIC BUILDER’'S HAMMERS

HOMELITE

A textronl DIVISION

PORT CHESTER, N.Y., U.S.A.

Part No. 23712 supersedes part numbers:- 23350, 23478, 23478-A, and 23634 . oM 1262




